Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

breakover control and are virtually transparent to the system in
normal operation.
How To Order
D Package (Top View)
Description
.............................................. UL Recognized Component
DEVICE
VDRM
V
V(BO)
V
‘3072F3 58 72
‘3082F3 66 82
Waveshape Standard
ITSP
A
2/10 µs GR-1089-CORE 80
8/20 µs IEC 61000-4-5 70
10/160 µs FCC Part 68 60
10/700 µs
ITU-T K.20/21
FCC Part 68
50
10/560 µs FCC Part 68 45
10/1000 µs GR-1089-CORE 35
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8 G
G
G
G
NC
T
R
NC
NC - No internal connection
G
T R
SD3XAA
Terminals T, R and G correspond to the
alternative line designators of A, B and C
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003 including Annex
*R
oH
S
 C
O
M
P
LI
A
N
T
Device Package Carrier
TISP30xxF3 D, Small-outline Tape And Reeled TISP30xxF3DR-S
Insert xx value corresponding to protection voltages of 72 and 82
Order As
MARCH 1994 - REVISED SEPTEMBER 2008
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.